Scale 1" to .800'

Oil Conservation Division

NEACONS

Exhibit No. ____

Case No. 9436

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF NEARBURG PRODUCING COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 9436

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
)ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Nearburg Producing Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice for the unorthodox gas well location as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

WILLIAM F. CARR

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
NEARloung EXHIBIT NO. 2
CASE NO. 9436

Notary Public	1988.	SUBSCRIBED	AND	SWORN							July,
		•			(Du	eul	val-	2/2m	بف	
My Commission Expires:	Msz. Cz	ommission Fy	nires	•			N	otary	Public	C	

August 19, 1991

EXHIBIT A

Ralph Nix 101 South 7th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88201

Yates Petroleum Corp. 105 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. LAWYERS GUADALUPE PLACE JACK M. CAMPBELL BRUCE D. BLACK SUITE 1 - HO NORTH GUADALUPE MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL POST OFFICE BOX 2208 WILLIAM F. CARR SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 BRADFORD C. BERGE MARK F. SHERIDAN TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442 J. SCOTT HALL TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043 PETER N. IVES JOHN H. BEMIS MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE June 29, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ralph Nix 101 South 7th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Company for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Nix:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its Muchas Hombres 8 L Well #1 to be drilled at a location 1340 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 8, Township 19 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. This well will be drilled in the Pennsylvanian formation, Undesignated Four Mile Draw-Morrow Gas Pool, the S/2 of said Section 8 will be dedicated to the well.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 20, 1988. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an offsetting interest owner, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR NEARBURG PRODUCING COMPANY

WFC:mlh

P 112 385 324 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSUPANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to Ralph Nix	
Street and No. 101 S. 7th Street	
P.O. State and ZIP Code Artesia, New Mexico	88210
Postage	ृ'32
Certified Fee	185
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery	,90
TOTAL Postage and Fees	[§] ఎ.ంం
Postmark or Date	
June 30, 198	8
	Ralph Nix Street and No. 101 S. 7th Street P.O. State and ZIP Code Artesia, New Mexico Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered Return receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	DOMESTI	PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986
_		7. Date of Delivery
		Signature - Agent
	,	×
pss (ONLY if	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature - Addressee
ure of addressee or LIVERED.	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
COD	Certified Express Mail	Artesia, New Mexico 88210
☐ Insured	Registered	101 S. 7th Street
••	Type of Service:	Ralph Nix
24	P 112 385 324	
	4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
ted Delivery.	s. 2. Aestricted Delivery.	1. Dishow to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.
-	requested.	postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
of the person available. Consult	side, Fallure to do till Provide you the name of following services are a	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side, reliate to use this win province. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side, reliate to use the preson that the reverse of the person the province side and spallable. Consult the put of the person that the state of the state of the person that the sta
npiere itellis 3 end *-	es are desired, and con	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 end 4:
nolote items 2 and 4	in and book and son	

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. LAWYERS JACK M. CAMPBELL GUADALUPE PLACE BRUCE D. BLACK SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE M CHAEL B. CAMPBELL . POST OFFICE BOX 2208 WILLIAM F. CARR BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 MARK F. SHERIDAN TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442 J. SCOTT HALL TELECOPIER: (505) 963-6043 PETER N. IVES JOHN H. BEMIS MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE June 29, 1988 CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED Yates Petroleum Corp. 105 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Application of Nearburg Producing Company for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location, Eddy County, New Mexico Dear Sirs: This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its Muchas Hombres 8 L Well #1 to be drilled at a location 1340 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 8, Township 19 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy This well will be drilled in the County, New Mexico. Pennsylvanian formation, Undesignated Four Mile Draw-Morrow Gas Pool, the S/2 of said Section 8 will be dedicated to the well. This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 20, 1988. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an offsetting interest owner, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date. Ve/ry truly yours WILLIAM F. CARR ATTORNEY FOR NEARBURG PRODUCING COMPANY WFC:mlh

P 112 385 325

CREMENT FOR CREATURIED WAYS

WE WANTED TO BE ARE POSTED

FOR REVENUE.

e (200	Yates Petroleum Co	rp.
‡ ***	105 South 4th Stre	et
2 2	P.O. State the ZEP Obde Artesia, New Mexic	0 88210
 U.S.G.P.C. 1984 4 to 414 	Posta je	ీ . ఎక
-	Dartif Ad Fee	, \$5
	lipeo as Derivery Ree	
	Pestrictait Derivery Eve	
:	Return Researt Browing to unions and Once Serveres	
ch. 195.	Poturn receipt showing to whom. Dutal and Alderes of Derivery	190
3 !	TOTAL Postage and Fees	2.00
900	Pustmark or Date	
± 0000 mon	Jun 50,198	8
	\mathcal{O}	

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	DOMESTIC	PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986
588	PRIENA NM SBOO	7. Date of Delivery 7-1- 65
18	105 5,4 1/2	6. Signat Agent
ss (ONLY if paid)	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature Addressee . ` X
re of addresser	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
COD	Registered Certified Express Mail	105 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210.
3	Type of Service:	Yates Petroleum Corp.
	P 112 385 325	3. Article Addressed to:
ed Delivery.	s. 2. A Restricted Delivery.	1. X Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address
of the person vailable. Consu	provide you the name of following services are and services are also services are and services are also	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
will prevent th	es are desired, and com side. Failure to do this	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 2 and 3 when additional services are desired, and complete items 2 and 3 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired, and a service items 2 and 2 when additional services are desired.
nlata itams 3 ar	and backers and com	

T/M. Morrow 9100 cnl fdc 9200 gamma T/Barnett shale DENSITY &

TYPE LOG

NEARBURG #7E-1 GLASS

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
NEARBURG EXHIBIT NO. 3

CASE NO. <u>943</u>6